KIEN2000
8 Port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch
The KIEN2000 is an unmanaged 8-port industrial Ethernet switch.
It offers 2 redundant 100Base-FX ports and 6 10/100Base-T(X)
ports. With the plug-and-play feature, it is started up shortly.
KIEN2000 offers dual redundant DC power inputs.
1. Supports 2 100Base-FX ports and 6 10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 ports
2. Supports DT-Ring, recovery time<100ms

Please visit our website: www.kyland.cn for the latest updates.
Model Description
Ordering Information
Unmanaged Ethernet switch with 2 100Base-FX ports, single mode, FC/SC/ST connector, 6 10/100Base-T(X) ports,
RJ45 connector, DIN-Rail, 12VDC/24VDC (9-36VDC), 48VDC (36-72VDC), 110VDC (70-140VDC), 220VDC (154-370VDC),
dual redundant power inputs, 110VAC (85-165VAC), 220VAC (110-265VAC), single power input, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature, supporting ring topology
Unmanaged Ethernet switch with 2 100Base-FX ports, multi mode, FC/SC/ST connector, 6 10/100Base-T(X) ports,
RJ45 connector, DIN-Rail, 12VDC/24VDC (9-36VDC), 48VDC (36-72VDC), 110VDC (70-140VDC), 220VDC (154-370VDC),
dual redundant power inputs, 110VAC (85-165VAC), 220VAC (110-265VAC), single power input, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature, supporting ring topology
KIEN2000-2S-6T
KIEN2000-2M-6T
Power supply: 12VDC/24VDC, 48VDC, 110VDC, 220VDC, dual redundant power inputs,
                            110VAC, 220VAC single power input
Order Codes
KIEN2000 - ____ -_________ - ________ - ______ - ____
                            FX    Connector    Distance        TX          PS
FX: Fiber Ports
2M= 2 multi mode fiber ports
2S= 2 single mode fiber ports
Connector: Fiber Connector
FC= FC connector
SC= SC connector
ST= ST connector
SD= single fiber bi-direction, only for single mode, only SC connector (different price)
Distance: Fiber Distance
2= multi mode, 850nm, 2km
5 (or None)= multi mode, 1310nm, 5km (multi mode default)
40 (or None)= single mode, 1310nm, 40km (single mode default)
60= single mode, 1310nm, 60km (different price)
60L= single mode, 1550nm, 60km (different price)
80L= single mode, 1550nm, 80km (different price)
5T3R= single fiber bi-direction, 1550T/1310R, 20km (different price)
5R3T= single fiber bi-direction, 1550R/1310T, 20km (different price)
40/5T3R= single fiber bi-direction, 1550T/1310R, 40km (different price)
40/5R3T= single fiber bi-direction, 1550R/1310T, 40km (different price)
80/5T3R= single fiber bi-direction, 1550T/1310R, 80km (different price)
80/5R3T= single fiber bi-direction, 1550R/1310T, 80km (different price)
TX: Copper Ports
6T= 6 10/100Base-T(X) ports, RJ45 connector
PS: Power Supply
12W= 12VDC/24VDC (9-36VDC), dual power inputs
48= 48VDC (36-72VDC), dual power inputs
110=110VDC (66-154VDC), dual power inputs
220= 220VDC (220-370VDC), dual power inputs
110A=110VAC (85-165VAC), single power input
220A=220VAC (165-265VAC), single power input
Example order codes
KIEN2000-2M-SC-6T-24W